General Description
The MAX4475–MAX4478/MAX4488/MAX4489 wide-
band, low-noise, low-distortion operational amplifiers
offer rail-to-rail outputs and single-supply operation
down to 2.7V. They draw 2.2mA of quiescent supply
current per amplifier while featuring ultra-low distortion
(0.0002% THD+N), as well as low input voltage-noise
density (4.5nV/√Hz) and low input current-noise density

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
4 12/09 Added lead-free designations and an automotive part to the Ordering Information
and added input current spec in Absolute Maximum Ratings section 1, 2, 13
5 7/10 Added /V designation to the MAX4475 product and soldering temperature 1, 2
6 6/12 Added /V designation for MAX4489. 13
7 1/18 Added AEC statement to Features section 1
8 7/18 Updated Ordering Information table 14
9 7/18 Updated Absolute Maximum Rating and Package Information 2, 14
10 8/18 Updated Package Information section 2–4
11 4/19 Updated General Description and Ordering Information section 1, 16
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  17
MAX4475–MAX4478/
MAX4488/MAX4489
SOT23, Low-Noise, Low-Distortion,
Wide-Band, Rail-to-Rail Op Amps
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX4488AUT+T  MAX4488ASA+  MAX4488ASA+T  MAX4488ATT+T  MAX4488AUA+  MAX4488AUA+T